
ASEN 5018/6028: Graduate Projects Syllabus
Ann and H.J. Smead Aerospace Engineering Sciences

Spring 2023

Course Coordinator: Chris Koehler / AERO 219 / aesgraduateprojects@colorado.edu Course 
Teaching Assistant: Aneesh Balla Aneesh.Balla@colorado.edu

Lecture Section:  ASEN 5018–800 / 6028-800 / AERO 111
Monday 4:30 – 5:20 PM MT

Lab Section: ASEN 5018–802 / 6028-802,  ADCS for Astrophysics Applications
Section Adviser: Mr. Brian Marotta / AERO 250 / Zoom
/ Brian.Marotta@lasp.colorado.edu Tuesday, Thursday 3:00 – 4:50 PM MT

Lab Section: ASEN 5018-803 / 6028-803, Human Spaceflight
Section Adviser: Col. Jim Voss / AERO N232 / jim.voss@colorado.edu
Tuesday, Thursday 11:30 AM – 1:20 PM MT

Lab Section: ASEN 5018–804 / 6028-804, CubeSats
Section Adviser: Prof. Scott Palo / AERO 114 / palo@colorado.edu
Monday, Wednesday 1:00 – 2:50 PM MT

Lab Section: ASEN 5018–805 / 6028-805,  FLARE (Space Drop Sonde)
Section Adviser: Dr. Tomoko Matsuo / AERO 302 / tomoko.matsuo@colorado.edu
Tuesday, Thursday 11:30 AM – 1:20 PM MT

Lab Section: ASEN 5018–806 / 6028-806, HERD (ECLSS)
Section Adviser: Dr. Stuart Tozer / AERO N250 / Stuart.Tozer@Colorado.edu
Monday, Wednesday 9:00 – 10:50 AM MT

Lab Section: ASEN 5018–807 / 6028-807, SURGE (UAV-Based GNSS Remote Sensing)
Section Adviser: Dr. Jade Morton / AERO N250 / jade.morton@Colorado.edu
Tuesday, Thursday 3:00 - 4:50 PM MT

Course Text (ASEN 5018 Only): Curtis R. Cook, Just Enough Project Management,
McGraw-Hill.  2004

Course Text (ASEN 6028 Only): Gary Keller, The ONE Thing: The Surprisingly Simple Truth
About Extraordinary Results, ‎ Bard Press,  2013
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University-wide Syllabus Statements
Classroom Behavior

Both students and faculty are responsible for maintaining an appropriate learning environment in
all instructional settings, whether in person, remote or online. Those who fail to adhere to such
behavioral standards may be subject to discipline. Professional courtesy and sensitivity are
especially important with respect to individuals and topics dealing with race, color, national
origin, sex, pregnancy, age, disability, creed, religion, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender
eli

http://www.colorado.edu/policies/student-classroom-and-course-related-behavior
/sccr/student-conduct
/oiec/
/oiec/


/disabilityservices/
http://www.colorado.edu/disabilityservices/students/temporary-medical-conditions
/sccr/honor-code
/sccr/honor-code
/sccr/honor-code
/oiec/reporting-resolutions/making-report
http://www.colorado.edu/institutionalequity/
/dontignoreit/


http://www.colorado.edu/policies/observance-religious-holidays-and-absences-classes-andor-exams

